The Last Will and Testament of Joseph Smith of Stratton St. Margaret Will Proved 26 June 1933



Probate Court of Winchester Will Dated – 31 August 1932

Testator:	Smith	Joseph	
Sole Executrix:			
Smith	Frederick Elgar	Son	

Beneficiaries		Relationship to	Other Information	
Surname	Given Names	Testator	Other Information	
Smith		Wife		
Smith	Lambert Richard	Son		
Smith	Ernest George	Son		
Smith	Frederick Elgar	Son		
Smith	Beatrice Hannah	Daughter		
Witnesses				
Sumbler	Albert Edward		Fitter of 17 Montagu St., Swindon	
Sumbler	Victoria Elizabeth		Housewife, 17 Montagu St., Swindon	

This is the last will & testament of me JOSEPH SMITH of 110 Kingsdown Road, Swindon in the county of Wilts made on this thirty-first day of August in the year of our LORD one thousand nine hundred and thirty-two. I hereby revoke all wills made by me at any time heretofore. I appoint Frederick Edgar Smith 165 Kingsdown Road, Upper Stratton Swindon to be my Executor, and direct that all my debts and Funeral Expenses shall be paid as soon as possible after my decease. I direct that at my death all my possessions shall remain as they are, for the use of my wife during her lifetime. At her death, I direct that my Executor shall divide, as satisfactory as possible all my possessions, between my four children. Lambert Richard Smith, Ernest George Smith Frederick Edgar Smith, and Beatrice Hannah Milsom. Witness my hand this 31st day of August 1932.

J Smith

Signed by the Testator in our joint presence and signed by us at his request and in his presence and in the presence of each other.

Albert Edward Sumbler (Fitter) 17 Montagu St. Swindon, Wilts Victoria Elizabeth Sumbler (housewife) 17 Montagu St, Swindon, Wilts